By Electronic Filing

Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Capitol Building, 1st Floor 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501-5070

Re: <u>Consummation Notice:</u> Notice of the Indirect Transfer of Control of Intrado Safety Communications, Inc. – Docket No. TC14-002

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

Intrado Corporation and Guardian US Holdco LLC hereby notify the Public Utilities Commission that the indirect transfer of control of Intrado Safety Communications, Inc. in the above-referenced proceeding was consummated on January 31, 2023.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. If you have any questions regarding this notification, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

/s/ William Wiltshire
William Wiltshire
HWG LLP
1919 M Street, N.W.
8th Floor
Washington, DC 20036
Tel: (202) 730-1350
Fax: (202) 730-1301
wwiltshire@hwglaw.com

Counsel for Guardian US Holdco LLC /s/ Phillip R. Marchesiello
Phillip R. Marchesiello
Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP
1800 M Street, N.W.
Suite 800N
Washington, D.C. 20036
Tel: (202) 783-4141
Fax: (202) 783-5851
pmarchesiello@wbklaw.com

Counsel for Intrado Corporation and Intrado Safety Communications, Inc.

¹ Intrado Safety Communications, Inc.'s Notice of the Indirect Transfer of Control, Docket No. TC14-002 (dated Oct. 28, 2022).